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In a supposedly post-truth era, The Globe’s 
journalism is thought-provoking,  
agenda-setting, trusted and uniquely 
influential across social, business and 
political life. 

It’s what makes us an essential read for 
Canadians who seek insight, clarity and 
perspective on the issues that affect our 
domestic outlook and the world at large.

While audience attention for other media  
is often heavily distracted, our readers  
spend quality, focused time reading their 
Globe. It’s an intimate, absorbed and  
fiercely loyal readership. 

And, as the only Canadian newspaper with 
this quality of readership, we remain your 
essential connection to Canada’s most 
influential and responsive audience – at 
a time when quality journalism is needed 
more than ever.

CANADA’S NEWSPAPER

Source: Vividata Q4 2016 Readership Study National Total Readers

The choice of all incomes

Canada’s leading news brand
(Print + Digital)

6.3 million 
(6 day)

5.2 million 
(6 day)

4.3 million 
(6 day)

62% 
Under $100k

Index 90

28% 
$100-200k

Index 111

$200k+
Index 179

10% 

Under 34
31%

35 – 49
20%

50 – 64
26%

65+
23%

The choice of all ages

Millennials are 
our largest  
group of print 
readers

1,168,000
average weekday readers 

1,887,000
average weekend readers
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WEEKDAY EDITIONS
SECTION EDITIONS REQUIREMENTS

PUBLISHING DAY AND DEADLINES

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

News
Metro, Central,
National, East, 
West, B.C., AB

Pubset booking and copy

Camera-ready booking 
   & material

Copy changes

4:30pm Wed

4:30pm Thurs

4:30pm Fri

4:30pm Thu

4:30pm Fri

4:30pm Mon

4:30pm Fri

4:30pm Mon

4:30pm Tue
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4:30pm Tue

4:30pm Wed

4:30pm Tue

4:30pm Wed

4:30pm Thu

Report on 
Business

National

Globe Sports
(standalone 
except for 
Globe B.C & AB)

Metro
National

Globe British 
Columbia

B.C.

Globe Life  
& Arts

Metro
National
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Copy changes 
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12:00pm Wed
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12:00pm Thurs
12:00pm Fri
2:00pm Fri
4:30pm Fri
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National  
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Pubset booking and copy
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Camera-ready material
Copy changes

— — —

12:00pm Mon
2:00pm Mon
12:00pm Tues
12:00pm Tues

—

Globe Real 
Estate

Metro
(In B.C. and  
AB on Sat)

Pubset booking and copy
Camera-ready booking
Camera-ready material
Copy changes

— — — —

12:00pm Tues
4:00pm Tues
12:00pm Wed
12:00pm Wed

Globe Careers
(in ROB)

Central 
National  
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Pubset booking and copy
Camera-ready booking 
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Copy changes

4:30pm Wed
2:00pm Thurs

12:00pm Fri

—

4:30pm Fri
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—

4:30pm Tues
2:00pm Wed

12:00pm Thur

Globe Film Metro
Pubset booking and copy
Camera-ready booking,   
   material and copy changes

— — — —
4:30pm Tues
4:30pm Wed

12 a.m., Nov. 9
17,492

9:30 a.m., Nov. 9
18,275

4 p.m., Nov. 9
18,589

4 p.m.,
Nov. 8
18,280

Dow Jones 
Industrial
Average futures

Dow Jones 
Industrial
Average

7 p.m.
“It was going to be 
complete and utter 
status quo.”
– Bill Holland, 
executive chairman 
at CIFinancial Corp.

9:15 p.m.
“When I saw how close the early results
were in Florida and Ohio ... I switched
from Pinot Noir to mocha java.”
– David Rosenberg, chief economist
and strategist, Gluskin Sheff

9:30 p.m.
“I left one massacre for another.”
– Dennis Mitchell, Sprott Asset
Management Corp., on leaving
a lopsided Leafs game
for the office

9 a.m.
“This is Brexit, Part Two.”
– National Bank CEO Louis Vachon

G

S&P/TSX
14,759.91
+103.07

DOW
18,589.69
+256.95

S&P 500
2,163.26
+23.70

NASDAQ
5,251.07
+57.58

DOLLAR
74.75/1.3378
-0.41/+0.0073

GOLD
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OIL
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GCAN 10-YR
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+0.10
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MORTGAGE INVESTMENT FUND
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ENVIRONMENT Donald Trump’s plan to gut the climate agenda would create a tricky situation for Justin Trudeau PAGE 3
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GLOBE INVESTOR The Canadian dollar is down, but the loonie will shine in the postelection short term, Scott Barlow writes PAGE 16

Consensus wisdom suggested
that Donald Trump’s stun-

ning election victory would put
markets on the defensive and
send investors scrambling for
safety.

But after some early signs of
panic, stocks in the United
States, Canada and Europe
swung dramatically to wrap up a
day of considerable gains.

While undoubtedly a shock in
many senses, a Trump presiden-
cy does not necessarily represent
a financial shock, said Stephen
Rogers, a strategist at Investors
Group Investment Management.

“There’s an overwhelming
sense that the world was
changed when we woke up this
morning. But only a fraction of
that has to do with financial
markets,” Mr. Rogers said. “In
the long run, markets are driven
by long-term growth in the econ-
omy and profits.”

It may take some time for

investors to process the new po-
litical reality. And a sustained
sell-off may yet take hold. But
for several professional investors,
it was surprising that the day
after the unexpected result, the
Dow Jones industrial average
came within hair of hitting a
record intra-day high. The S&P/
TSX composite index, mean-
while, rose 0.7 per cent on the
day.

Before election night, there
was little doubt that the market
in general was pulling for Demo-
crat Hillary Clinton. A tightening
of the polls in the final weeks of
the campaign provoked the S&P
500 index’s longest losing streak
in more than 35 years. Nine con-
secutive days of losses ended
only when the FBI announced
two days before the vote that
Ms. Clinton should not face
criminal charges over the han-
dling of classified information
related to her private e-mail ser-
ver.
Markets, Page 17
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Globe Investor

Panic to profit: Markets rise
as election shock subsides
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Canada’s business community
woke up after the U.S. presi-

dential election next to a very
different trading partner, leaving
the country’s corporate leaders
grappling with what Donald
Trump will mean for the Cana-
dian economy.

Mr. Trump’s decisive victory
over Hillary Clinton “really
caught people by surprise,” said
Mathew Wilson, senior vice-pres-
ident at Canadian Manufacturers
and Exporters. He spent much of
the day on Wednesday talking
with concerned members of his
trade association about the
implications of the Republican
candidate’s surprise win. “A lot of
people today are scrambling a lit-
tle bit to catch up.”

The biggest issue hanging over
the private sector is Mr. Trump’s
promise to renegotiate or tear up
the North American free-trade
agreement (NAFTA), Canada’s
most important trade pact. If he
makes good on that pledge, it
could throw Canada’s critical
export sector into a state of lim-
bo and ring in a new era of U.S.
protectionism.

On the other hand, Mr. Trump’s
position on energy – which is
friendlier to fossil fuels than Ms.
Clinton’s platform was – may
provide a lifeline for Canada’s big
energy sector, opening the door
for controversial pipelines such
as Keystone XL that would
expand the market for Canadian-
produced oil. His proposed tax
cuts and infrastructure invest-
ments could provide a growth
boost to the U.S. economy that
would bring positive spinoffs to
Canada, which relies on the U.S.
market for fully three-quarter of
its exports.
Trump, Page 13

ECONOMY

Canadian
businesses
grapple with
Trump reality
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Reopening the North American
free-trade agreement would put
Canada in the crosshairs of a U.S.
president bent on “making Amer-
ica great again” at the expense of
its trading partners.

But it’s also a chance for Canada
to put some long-standing grie-
vances of its own on the table.

Republican Donald Trump won
an upset victory in Tuesday’s U.S.
presidential race after promising
to take a much more muscular
stand on trade and to repatriate
millions of U.S. manufacturing
jobs. Among other things, Mr.
Trump said he’ll walk away from
NAFTA unless he can get a better
deal for U.S. workers.

Now, a top Canadian official
says Ottawa is ready to talk about
the 1994 agreement, which creat-
ed common rules in a largely tar-
iff-free zone stretching from the
Beaufort Sea to the Mexico-Guate-
mala border.
Trade, Page 13

TRADE

Ottawa ready
to open NAFTA
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BARRIE McKENNA OTTAWA
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Donald Trump’s victory has
breathed new life into TransCan-
ada Corp.’s previously moribund
Keystone XL project – the oil
sands pipeline the president-
elect has said he will support in
exchange for a piece of the profit.

Mr. Trump has long supported
the controversial Keystone XL
pipeline – the proposed Cana-
dian project targeted by U.S. en-
vironmentalists, and rejected by
President Barack Obama one
year ago on the grounds that it
didn’t match with his push to
reduce greenhouse gases on a
global scale.

TransCanada chief executive of-
ficer Russ Girling has stayed away
from commenting on this week’s
U.S. election. However, the day
after the vote, the Calgary-based
pipeline company issued a state-
ment saying that it remains com-
mitted to building the $8-billion
(U.S.) Keystone XL project.
TransCanada, Page 13 
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Keystone XL
sees new life
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KELLY CRYDERMAN CALGARY
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U.S. POLITICS

THE TRUMP EFFECT

+ 1.4%
Dow 6 When it became clear Donald
Trump was winning, Dow futures
dropped dramatically, falling nearly 1,000
points at one stage. But by the time the
stock market opened, panic had turned to
optimism, and 22 of 30 Dow components
went up during the trading day.

+ 12.1%
Stantec 6 Donald Trump’s fiscal plan
calls for tax cuts and spending on
infrastructure. That could bode well for
companies such as Stantec, which does
engineering and design work for major
public works projects.

$1,273.50
Gold 6 Skittish investors headed for the
safety of gold, sending it to above $1,330
(U.S.) an ounce just after midnight. But as
with stock futures, the sentiment reversed
in the morning, and gold settled back to
where it had closed on Tuesday. 

+ 2.95%
TransCanada 6 Donald Trump wants 
a piece of the profit from TransCanada’s
Keystone XL pipeline – but, unlike 
Barack Obama, he’s also in favour 
of building the thing. 

- 6.6%
Martinrea 6 Shares of auto parts
manufacturer Martinrea International
Inc. slid dramatically, along with the
broader automotive and manufacturing
sectors. Like many parts companies,
Martinrea has factories across the NAFTA
zone. 

1.369%
Canada bonds 6 The yield on 10-year
Government of Canada bonds jumped to
the highest level since May – part of a
broader sell-off in the bond market.
Some believe the Trump plan will stoke
inflation. 

A long night on 
Bay Street, Pages 10-11

Just one national news outlet
was prescient enough to in-

clude Penny Oleksiak in a long list
of Canadians to watch in Rio.
They ran her bio next to a picture
of a different swimmer.

She won her first medal late on

a Saturday evening – a team
bronze in freestyle relay. A couple
of hours earlier, she’d qualified
for the final in butterfly.

“I didn’t expect that,” Oleksiak
said, speaking for country.

She won silver on Sunday. An-
other bronze on Tuesday. On
Thursday, she won gold in the
sport’s marquee event, the 100-
metre freestyle.

She set an Olympic record that
night, both for performance and
stunned looks of disbelief. Olek-
siak spent most of the medal
ceremony in a fog of gawky teen-
age bewilderment – she didn’t
know when to get up on the podi-
um, or who to hug, or that you’re

supposed to bite down on gold as
they take your photo.

How out-of-nowhere was all of
this? Oleksiak’s co-gold medalist,
American Simone Manuel, was
asked about her at the champi-
ons’ news conference. “I just met
Penny. Like, today,” she said.

Ten days later, Oleksiak carried
the flag. A month later, she start-
ed Grade 11. On Tuesday, she was
named winner of the Lou Marsh
Trophy as Canada’s top athlete as
voted by a panel of journalists.

What have you done this year?
These days, there isn’t much we

don’t see coming from a long way
off. Oleksiak is a glorious excep-
tion. She appeared at the centre

of our national conversation as if
she’d been teleported there. Every
bit as much as her performance –
the finest ever by a Canadian at a
Summer Games – that’s what sep-
arated her from the pack.

Brooke Henderson had a great
season. So did Milos Raonic and
Andre De Grasse. Sidney Crosby
may have had the most accom-
plished calendar year in profes-
sional hockey history, but his long
run of excellence tends to weigh
against him. No matter how good
a thing is, it begins to seem tired
after a while. Crosby, a two-time
winner of the Lou Marsh, finished
second this time around.
Kelly, Page 6

PENNY’S MAGIC IS
THAT SHE’S JUST LIKE US

There isn’t much we don’t see coming in sports these days, but no one predicted Oleksiak’s achievements in Rio.
The ‘best athlete of the year’ honour is really about who had the best story, and no one else’s story came close

Penny Oleksiak holds the gold medal she had just won in the women’s 100-metre freestyle final at the Rio Olympics in August. On Tuesday,
thanks to that medal, the other three medals she won at the Games and the fact she carried Canada’s flag in the closing ceremony,

Oleksiak received another award: She won the Lou Marsh Trophy, crowning her Canada’s athlete of the year. JOHN LEHMANN/THE GLOBE AND MAIL
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GOLF 19-year-old Brooke Henderson packed more into one season than some golfers experience over an entire career PAGE 5
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SOLD 

Investors and speculators are buying up prime agricultural land in British Columbia to build
palatial mega-homes – all while taking advantage of tax laws intended to protect farming FOCUS

DONALD TRUMP IS ON THE MOVE
THE GENERAL

Chief strategist Stephen
Bannon has control of the
medium and the message 

ARTS

THE CABINET

The selections have begun.
Who is about to change
your world? 
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THE MONEY

Wall Street is ready,
willing and happy 
to make a new deal

REPORT ON BUSINESS

Life guide 15 books that will make 
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Mrs. Trump would love TRAVEL
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ANY AIRLINE, ANY FLIGHT, ANY TIME. AVIONERS ® CAN DO THAT.

Start Avioning® today with 15,000 Welcome points†.
Apply at rbc.com/avion or call 1-800-769-2511

WITH AVION ® YOU CAN DO IT ALL,
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GINO DONATO/THE GLOBE AND MAIL

When international mining giants gobbled up Inco and Falconbridge a decade ago, many feared Canada was set to lose
control of its mineral wealth as foreign firms pocketed the riches of a global boom. Ian McGugan travels to Sudbury, 
and finds a surprisingly different outcome. COVER STORY PAGES 4-5

The great Canadian mining non-disaster

It was the plane ride that
launched a thousand good

deeds, and one lingering contro-
versy.

One day in June, 2005, Bill
Clinton clambered aboard the
private jet of Frank Giustra, the
Vancouver mining financier. Mr.
Clinton needed to get to Mexico
City to begin a speaking tour of
Latin America and oversee the
work of his sprawling charitable
enterprise. The two men didn’t
know each other well. But Mr.
Giustra happened to have a 
luxury MD-87 aircraft to get him
there. And he was curious about
the former U.S. president and
his philanthropic work.

The trip and the conversation
marked the beginning of a long
and mutually beneficial relation-
ship. Soon after, Mr. Giustra
became one of the largest single
donors to the Clinton Founda-
tion and rallied an entire indus-
try to raise millions of dollars
for its fight against global pover-
ty. He, in turn, gained entrée to
Mr. Clinton’s inner circle – and
became Corporate Canada’s
most famous “Friend of Bill.”

For more than a decade, both
men have burnished their rep-
utations by travelling the globe
and collaborating on big ideas
in far-flung places. Mr. Giustra’s

Twitter profile is a veritable pho-
to gallery of the two men. Here
they are in Peru last November,
distributing household goods to
women. There they are in El 
Salvador earlier that same year,
assisting small-scale farmers.
The Canadian arm of the Clin-
ton Foundation – the brainchild
of Mr. Giustra and known as the
Clinton Giustra Enterprise Part-
nership – has poured more than
$35-million into eradicating 
poverty in parts of the develop-
ing world where many of the
mining companies he helped
finance do business.

“We have improved the lives
of hundreds of thousands of
people, in Canada and around
the world,” Mr. Giustra said in a
written statement to The Globe
and Mail. He calls such endea-
vours “my life’s work.”

That work has involved rally-
ing the support of the many
high-profile industry figures and
associates on behalf of Bill and
Hillary Clinton, making him the
most prominent figure among
their extensive Canadian con-
nections.

But playing that role has also
meant being dragged into what
he calls a “media circus,” –
because when the Clintons are
involved, the tale is always more
complicated than simply giving
away a fortune and doing good
things with it.

A series of stories in major

U.S. publications raised ques-
tions about what else Mr. Gius-
tra gets from the relationship,
beyond the satisfaction of giving
back. The stories revolved
around uranium and oil assets
acquired by companies in which
Mr. Giustra was involved. In
2005, he visited Kazakhstan with
Mr. Clinton and, soon after,
acquired uranium interests in
the former Soviet republic. In
2007, he secured the rights to
operate one of Colombia’s larg-
est oil fields.

In both instances, Mr. Clinton
introduced Mr. Giustra to the
president of the country before
the asset sales were completed.
Mr. Giustra has repeatedly de-
nied that there was any political
interference or that he donated
to the charity to further his
business interests. Though many
have tried over the years, no
one has produced evidence that
it was the Clinton connection
that helped to secure the deals.
“Brief meet-and-greets and pho-
to-ops with politicians and
heads of state are simply that,
nothing more or less, and any
sophisticated deal maker will
attest that it would be naive to
believe that a photo-op will
secure anything in a large, com-
plex private transaction,” said
David Brown, Mr. Giustra’s law-
yer, in a written response to
questions from The Globe.

INVESTIGATION

The Giustra,
Magna, Lundin,
Clinton TD Bank,
McKenna, Barrick,
Connection
Cooper, CIBC

KAREN HOWLETT
JEFFREY JONES
ANDREW WILLIS
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How Bill and Hillary raised and earned 
millions from Canada’s corporate elite
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than among men who are in
their prime working years of be-
tween 25 and 54. This cohort has
suffered a staggering loss of
63,000 full-time positions over
the year, compared with a gain of
36,000 part-time spots.

Most of the full-time employ-
ment declines were in manufac-
turing as well as natural
resources, a sector that has stea-
dily shrunk owing to the down-
turn in the oil patch. There are
now 20,000 fewer jobs in natural
resources compared with last
year, even though the sector
added positions in October.

The prolonged commodities
slump, in addition to the dec-
ades-long decline in manufactur-
ing, can also be seen in the
involuntary part-time employ-
ment rate.
Jobs, Page 3 

Part-time work has become the
mainstay of job creation in Cana-
da – a worrisome trend in the
country’s labour market.

From September to October,
part-time employment jumped
by 67,000 spots and full-time fell
by 23,000, according to Statistics
Canada’s monthly labour report
released on Friday.

Even though Canada gained a
net 44,000 jobs last month, the
number of hours worked
declined because of the shift
from full-time work to part-time.

“Disappointing,” said David
Watt, chief economist with HSBC
Bank Canada. “It is consistent
with an economy that lacks un-
derlying momentum,” he said.

Nowhere was this felt more

EMPLOYMENT

Surge in part-time work
clouds October job gains
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merchandise trade report
(much, much worse than
expected), both reports failed to
live up to the wow factor prom-
ised in the initial headlines. 

The details were encouraging
in places, discouraging in oth-
ers.

Statscan told us that Canada’s
labour market added a very im-
pressive 44,000 jobs last month,
the second strong month in a
row, much better than the small
decline most economists had
anticipated. 

But in the very next breath, it
pointed out that it was all
because of a 67,000-job surge in
part-time work; higher-value
full-time employment actually
fell by 23,000 jobs. 

All quantity but no quality,
the critics cried.
Parkinson, Page 2 

Friday’s two A-list Canadian
economic releases capture

the current state of the coun-
try’s economy in a hard-to-crack
nutshell. 

Uneven. Inconsistent. Contra-
dictory.

Spectacularly so-so.
Despite the excitement

generated by the bottom-line
numbers for Statistics Canada’s
October employment report
(much, much better than
expected) and the September

ECONOMIC INSIGHT
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Mixed signals: 
Data reveal uneven economy

Globe Investor

Investor Clinic 6

Readers share their 
best resources for 
novice investors
PAGE 11

Financial Facelift 6

A couple worry 
about retiring in 
expensive Victoria
PAGE 11
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LABEL HERE
Ful vivivignam potius, quamprobse consunum 
sedetra ricaperrit actoraet; C. Eludefec tendam deperit. 
Habenat ernihic res Nathalie Atkinson furetiam 
horae merure praeder nicerum acienatus in PAGE X

SAT U R DAY ,  D E C E M B E R  1 0 ,  2 016

GLITTER GIRL
In Toronto to kick off the holiday 
season, pop diva Mariah Carey tells 
Odessa Paloma Parker all she 
wants for Christmas PAGE 14

FIRST 
AMONG 
EQUALS
A new film is reigniting 
the popular obsession with 
America’s first lady of style. 
Janna Zittrer explores the 
ways presidential spouses 
from Jacqueline Kennedy 
onward have used their 
looks to redefine not only 
femininity, but political 
power itself

‘A
newspaper reported I spend $30,000 a year 
buying Paris clothes and that women hate 
me for it,” Jacqueline Kennedy told The New 
York Times soon before her husband took 

offi ce. “I couldn’t spend that much unless I wore sable 
underwear.” 

Fur skivvy quips aside, the public’s relentless fascina-
tion with her fashion choices was exactly what Kennedy 
craved – and intentionally fostered – during her time as 

the fi rst lady. That is certainly the view of director Pablo 
Larraín, whose new fi lm, Jackie, portrays a wilful style 
icon keenly aware of the power of dress to defi ne gender 
relations and shape cultural identity in the public eye.

One of the leading fashion idols of the 20th century, 
Kennedy cultivated an image of pristine glamour; it was 
her way of controverting the political and personal tur-
moil of the time. Her meticulously crafted image evoked 
a form of sartorial sainthood, and her signatures – the 

pillbox hats, the pearls, the oversized shades – trans-
formed into relics still revered to this day. Indeed, Ken-
nedy’s astute command of her celebrity changed the 
role of the fi rst lady for good. Shedding their ceremo-
nial mantles, her successors have been equally savvy in 
sporting their ideologies through style to communicate 
a purpose and champion the social causes most impor-
tant to them.
CONTINUED ON PAGE 9 9

PHOTO JOHN F. KENNEDY LIBRARY/AFP.
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Montreal – Las-Vegas UNITED STATES
The LINQ Hotel and CasinoAAAA

Deluxe rm 2 double beds
December 10, 12 & 13 • 3 nts

1st passenger 2nd passenger

$499 $249
+ $146 taxes + $146 taxes
& other fees & other fees

Toronto – Las-Vegas UNITED STATES
Flamingo Las VegasAAA

Fab deluxe rm
December 10, 11, 12, 13 & 14 • 3 nts

1st passenger 2nd passenger

$479 $239
+ $154 taxes + $154 taxes
& other fees & other fees
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A CLEAN GETAWAY Wash away your worries with the ultimate spa day in Bath PAGE 4

The bells. That’s the first
thing you notice – clanging,

ringing and dinging, a collective
cacophony of chaotic sound. A
rhythmic racket of horse-driven
taxis that, more often than not,
are coming straight for you.

I’d just been dropped on the
beach by a fast ferry from Bali,

slipping off my flip-flops and
hopping into the warm clear 
Indian Ocean to stride up the
white, sandy beach to the Gili
Trawangan’s main thoroughfare.
Within a few minutes, I’m
packed into the back of one of
those equine cabs and make
good time, en route over an im-
possibly busy, thoroughly
unpaved road, to a beachside
paradise.

Indonesia’s Gili Trawangan,
often known by its breezy nick-
name “Gili T,” is the largest and
most populated of the Gili
Islands – a few round dollops of
far-flung Indonesian earth that
weren’t settled until the 1970s,
though a Japanese prisoner of
war camp was set up in the Sec-
ond World War. Gili T sits just
off the coast of Lombok, about
35 kilometres east of Bali and,

perhaps more importantly, a full
day’s flight from North America.
It’s the perfect postelection get-
away, far from the hyperbolic
airwaves of an anxiety-filled fall;
a place to escape if you are
wrung out from contemplating
the fate of our American cous-
ins and the presidential elec-
tion’s effect on our own
country.
Gili T, Page 2

A jukung is seen on the shore Gili
Trawangan, often known by its
breezy nickname ‘Gili T.’ Gili T is the
largest and most populated of
Indonesia’s Gili Islands. 
TIM JOHNSON/THE GLOBE AND MAIL

Indonesia’s Gili Islands – blanketed by white, sandy beaches, awash in Indian Ocean tides
and a lengthy flight from North America – make for the perfect postelection refuge

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

T H E  G R E A T  E S C A P E

TIM JOHNSON
GILI TRAWANGAN, INDONESIA
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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Build your brand, create audience connections and influence 
your consumers, across The Globe and Globe Alliance platforms.

INNOVATION. 
CREATIVITY. RESULTS.

1. Own the highest profile editorial features
•	 Build your audience connection in premium positions within our engaging editorial features.
•	 Deliver your message across Canada within our high-impact creative options.
•	 Partner with us to create unique and innovative formats, exclusively for your brand.

   Explore GlobeLink.ca/newspaper

   Explore GlobeLink.ca/opportunities

   Explore GlobeLink.ca/globeedge

Source: Vividata Q2 readership and product data, comScore Q4, 2015 and Globe estimates

2. Build brand impact across our platforms
Combine your magazine sponsorship with other platforms and create reach and impact.

3. Amplify your campaign
Extend your program effectiveness in your paid, owned and earned marketing strategy.

ROB Magazine
REACH 1.6 MILLION 

Print & digital 

Newspaper
REACH 3.9 MILLION

Custom Content  
and Native programs

Social

Branded Content

Events

Globe Digital
REACH 5.8 MILLION

Multi-platform

Globe Alliance
REACH 17 MILLION

Multi-platform

+

+
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NATIONAL RATES

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

National
Central  

(ON/PQ)
Metro National

Central  
(ON/PQ)

Metro

Transient $31.88 $27.42 $25.18 $35.06 $30.16 $27.71
$15,000 27.91 24.00 22.04 30.69 26.38 24.24
$25,000 27.09 23.32 21.40 29.81 25.63 23.54
$50,000 26.30 22.62 20.78 28.94 24.88 22.85

$100,000 25.51 21.93 20.16 28.06 24.13 22.15
$150,000 24.70 21.26 19.52 27.18 23.38 21.48
$250,000 23.91 20.56 18.89 26.30 22.62 20.78
$350,000 22.96 19.75 18.14 25.26 21.72 19.94
$500,000 21.99 18.92 17.37 24.18 20.81 19.13
$750,000 21.03 18.09 16.61 23.14 19.91 18.29

$1,000,000 20.08 17.27 15.87 22.09 19.00 17.45
$1,500,000 19.14 16.46 15.12 21.03 18.09 16.61
$2,000,000 18.17 15.63 14.37 19.97 17.19 15.80
$2,500,000 17.22 14.80 13.61 18.94 16.29 14.95

COLOUR 

Monday to Saturday National Central Metro

Half page plus $10,697 $9,727 $8,950
Less than half page $8,557 $7,782 $6,846

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

National
Central  

(ON/PQ)
Metro National

Central  
(ON/PQ)

Metro

Transient $19.77 $17.00 $15.62 $21.73 $18.70 $17.18
$15,000 17.29 14.86 13.75 19.02 16.36 15.03
$25,000 16.80 14.44 13.27 18.48 15.89 14.60
$50,000 16.31 14.04 12.88 17.94 15.42 14.17

$100,000 15.81 13.61 12.50 17.39 14.95 13.74
$150,000 15.32 13.18 12.11 16.85 14.48 13.31
$250,000 14.82 12.74 11.70 16.31 14.04 12.88
$350,000 14.23 12.74 11.24 15.65 13.45 12.36
$500,000 13.64 11.74 10.78 15.00 12.90 11.85
$750,000 13.05 11.22 10.30 14.36 12.34 11.33

$1,000,000 12.46 10.71 9.83 13.69 11.79 10.82
$1,500,000 11.86 10.20 9.36 13.05 11.22 10.30
$2,000,000 11.26 9.69 8.90 12.38 10.66 9.80
$2,500,000 10.69 9.17 8.44 11.75 10.10 9.27

ALL RATES ARE GROSS

FULL PAGE = 2,800 LINES (10 COLUMNS x 280 LINES) Rates are effective January 1, 2017

COLOUR 

Monday to Saturday National
Central

(ON/PQ)
Metro

Half page plus $8,557 $7,782 $6,846
Less than half page $6,846 $6,846 $5,477

NEWS  Daily, all editions

REPORT ON BUSINESS  Daily, National edition

GLOBE T.O.  Saturday, Metro edition

GLOBE REAL ESTATE  Friday, Metro edition

GLOBE TRAVEL  Tuesday in Globe Life & Arts, National and Metro edition 
Saturday – standalone section – National, Central and Metro edition

GLOBE DRIVE Thursday, Metro edition
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PLEASE NOTE: All rates are gross $ Canadian per line (unless otherwise noted), 
based on annual dollar volume contract commitment. 

Before booking your ad, please refer to the Globe advertising information on page 9, 
and review our terms and conditions, available from GlobeLink.ca/mediakits

NATIONAL RATES

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

National Metro National Metro

Transient $14.99 $11.84 $16.48 $13.03
$15,000 13.10 10.37 14.42 11.40
$25,000 12.73 10.06 14.03 11.07
$50,000 12.36 9.76 13.61 10.74

$100,000 11.99 9.47 13.19 10.42
$150,000 11.61 9.17 12.76 10.09
$250,000 11.24 8.87 12.36 9.76
$350,000 10.79 8.52 11.86 9.36
$500,000 10.32 8.17 11.37 8.99
$750,000 9.88 7.81 10.87 8.59

$1,000,000 9.45 7.47 10.39 8.20
$1,500,000 9.00 7.10 9.88 7.81
$2,000,000 8.54 6.75 9.40 7.43
$2,500,000 8.09 6.40 8.90 7.12

COLOUR 

Monday to Saturday National Metro

Half page plus $8.557 $7,782
Less than half page $6,846 $5,477

FULL PAGE = 2,800 LINES (10 COLUMNS x 280 LINES)

ALL RATES ARE GROSS

Rates are effective January 1, 2017

GLOBE LIFE & ARTS  Monday - Friday, 
National and Metro editions

GLOBE SPORTS  Monday - Saturday, 
National and Metro editions

GLOBE FILM  Friday, Metro edition

GLOBE STYLE  Saturday, National edition

GLOBE ARTS  Saturday, National and Metro editions

BOOKS  Saturday, in Globe Arts, National edition

GLOBE FOCUS Saturday, National edition
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REGIONAL RATES

Regional editions are only available in our News section, except for:
BRITISH COLUMBIA EDITION – News and Globe B.C. section (includes B.C. Real Estate on Saturday)            ALBERTA EDITION – News and Globe Alberta section  (includes AB Real Estate on Saturday)

Western Advertising Rates
MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

Western B.C. Alberta
AB/Sask/

MAN
Western B.C. Alberta

AB/Sask/
MAN

Transient $8.44 $4.82 $3.42 $4.45 $9.29 $5.31 3.76 $4.90
$5,000 8.44 4.35 3.09 4.00 9.29 4.78 3.40 4.41

$10,000 7.59 4.22 2.99 3.91 8.35 4.66 3.29 4.29
$15,000 7.38 4.22 2.99 3.91 8.13 4.66 3.29 4.29
$25,000 7.17 4.11 2.91 3.79 7.89 4.53 3.20 4.16
$50,000 6.97 3.98 2.83 3.66 7.66 4.37 3.11 4.04
$75,000 6.75 3.87 2.74 3.56 7.43 4.25 3.01 3.92

$100,000 6.54 3.74 2.65 3.45 7.20 4.12 2.92 3.80
$150,000 6.33 3.61 2.57 3.34 6.97 3.98 2.84 3.66
$250,000 6.08 3.48 2.57 3.20 6.69 3.83 2.72 3.52

Eastern Advertising Rates
MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

OTT PQ
OTT/

PQ
ATL Eastern OTT PQ

OTT/
PQ

ATL Eastern

Transient $3.69 $3.69 $3.89 $3.34 $6.92 $4.06 $4.06 4.28 $3.66 $7.61
$3,500 3.22 3.22 3.40 2.91 6.92 3.55 3.55 3.74 3.20 7.61
$6,500 3.22 3.22 3.40 2.91 6.06 3.55 3.55 3.74 3.20 6.66

$13,000 3.22 3.22 3.40 2.91 5.96 3.55 3.55 3.74 3.20 6.54
$25,000 3.22 3.22 3.40 2.91 5.85 3.55 3.55 3.74 3.20 6.43
$35,000 2.91 2.91 3.09 2.64 5.74 3.20 3.20 3.38 2.90 6.32
$50,000 2.91 2.91 3.09 2.64 5.65 3.20 3.20 3.38 2.90 6.20
$65,000 2.91 2.91 3.09 2.64 5.47 3.20 3.20 3.38 2.90 6.02

FULL PAGE = 2,800 LINES (10 COLUMNS x 280 LINES)

COLOUR 

Western B.C. Alberta
AB/Sask/

MAN

Half 
page plus

$6,103 $1,967 $1,858 $1,967

Less than 
half page

$4,880 $1,591 $1,485 $1,591

COLOUR 

Ottawa PQ OTT/PQ ATL Eastern

Half 
page plus

$2,581 $2,581 $2,581 $2,581 $3,747

Less than 
half page

$2,069 $2,069 $2,069 $2,069 $2,997

ALL RATES ARE GROSS

Rates are effective January 1, 2017

PLEASE NOTE: All rates are gross $ Canadian per line (unless 
otherwise noted), based on annual dollar volume contract 
commitment. 

Before booking your ad, please refer to the Globe advertising 
information on page 9, and review our terms and conditions, 
available from GlobeLink.ca/mediakits
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EARLUG RATES
EARLUG SIZE: 2.36” WIDE x 0.75” DEEP

SECTION FRONTS FREQUENCY
MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

Metro National Metro National

Report on Business

Transient — $1,508 — $1,585

26x — 1,483 — 1,558

52x — 1,442 — 1,512

Pages within ROB:
Globe Investor (Mon-Sat), 
Property Report (Tuesday), 
TGIM (Monday)

Transient — 744 — 779

26x — 485 — 509

52x — 445 — 467

Globe Sports (Monday-Saturday)
Globe Life & Arts (Monday-Friday)
Globe FIlm (Friday, Metro)
Globe Arts (Saturday)
Globe T.O. (Saturday, Metro)

Transient $559 708 $589 746

26x 552 698 579 733

52x 534 677 560 711

Globe Travel (Saturday)

Transient — — 777 983

26x — — 763 965

52x — — 741 935

Globe Careers  
(Monday, Wednesday,  
Friday, Saturday)

Transient — 499 — 550

26x — 330 — 365

52x — 303 — 332

Globe Drive (Thursday) Metro
Globe Real Estate (Friday) Metro

Transient 630 — — —

26x 413 — — —

52x 379 — — —

ALL RATES ARE GROSS

Rates are effective January 1, 2017

Rates are black & white.  
Contact your sales representative for colour rates.
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ADVERTISING INFORMATION

Take the next step
Your Globe Media team is  
ready to assist you in planning, 
deploying and measuring  
your next campaign. Let’s make 
 it the most successful one yet.

WESTERN CANADA 
BC, NWT, Nunavut, Saskatchewan 
TEL 604.631.6608 
Alberta 
TEL 403.245.4987
advertisingwesternca@globeandmail.com

TORONTO ONTARIO & MANITOBA 
TEL 416.585.5111 
TOLL FREE 1-866-999-9237 
advertising@globeandmail.com

EASTERN CANADA 
Ottawa Region, Quebec, Atlantic Canada 
TEL 514.982.3050 
TOLL FREE 1.800.363.7526 
advertisingeasternca@globeandmail.com

UNITED STATES, WORLDWIDE 
TEL 1.212.946.0219 
globeandmail@thenewbase.com

	 @globemediagroup  

	 /company/globemediagroup 

	 @globemediagroup 

  	 globemediagroup

 

PLEASE NOTE: Before booking any advertising, please review our terms and conditions available from GlobeLink.ca/mediakits

Colour manditory positions
Certain positions are colour mandatory. Please contact your Globe representative for details.

•	 The Front News section is wrapped in semi-gloss premium stock Monday through Saturday.  
These pages feature our front banner, page 2, inside back cover (IBC) and outside back cover (OBC) 
advertising positions.

•	 The Globe Style (Saturday) section is printed on our semi-gloss premium stock.

•	 $5,000 surcharge net per page except for Globe Style.

Additional information
•	 Position charge: +25 per cent.

•	 Front News Banner: +50 per cent.

•	 Page 3, News: +40 per cent.

•	 Front Report on Business banner: +25 per cent.

•	 Pages 2 & 3, Report on Business: +40 per cent.

•	 Floating Banners: +50 per cent.

•	 Double Trucks: Gutter is charged as full column.

•	 Regional material changes: $579 per split.  
Not available in Report on Business, Style,  
Books or Careers.

•	 Charge for affidavits: $100.

•	 Cancellation charge: 50 per cent for ads cancelled 
after deadline. No cancellations accepted the day 
prior to publication.

•	 There is a $100 production charge for ads under  
50 MAL that are not camera-ready.

•	 The Publisher shall not be liable for errors in 
advertisements beyond the actual space paid.  
No liability for non-insertions of any advertisement.

Advertising specifications
Page dimensions: 10 Columns, 9.88” wide x 20” deep - 280 Agate lines (2,800 lines per 10 column page)

For complete layout, mechanical and digital specifications, please visit GlobeLink.ca/ad-formats

Access our technical specifications and upload completed advertising: adforward.globeandmail.ca


